Middlesex and the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, bounded and described as follows: · 

.2. 

WESTERLY 

NORTHERLY 

EASTERLY 

NORTHWESTERLY 

SOUTHERLY 

by the Easterly lip.e of Cambridge Street, three hundred forty and 
88/100 (340.88) feet; 

by Lot 1 as shown on plan hereinafter mentioned, seven hundred 
forty-three and 11/100 (743.11) feet; 

by land now or formerly ofBurlwood Realty Corp., three hundred sixty-one and 85/100 
(361.85) feet; 

thirty-six and 97/100 (36.97) feet; and 

five hundred and 44/100 (500.44) feet by lot 23 as shown on said plan 

All of said boundaries are determined by the Court to be located as shown on subdivision plan (no. 26374-
1 ), as approved by the Court, filed in the Land Registration Office, a copy of which is filed in the Registry